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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief of
Amicus Curiae the Buckeye Institute in Support of
Petitionersin Nos. 20-1530, 20-1531, 20-1778, 20-1780,
State of West Virginia, et al. v. U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency and Michael Regan, Administrator
of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, et al.,
were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day and e-mail
service to the following parties listed below, this 20th
day of December, 2021:

Andrew Michael Grossman
Baker & Hostetler LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 861-1697
agrossman@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners Westmoreland Minings
Holdings LLC in No. 20-1778

Jacob Moshe Roth

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-7658
yroth@jonesday.com

Counsel for Petitioners The North American Coal
Corporation
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www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Paul Martin Seby
Greenberg Traurig LLP
1144 15th Street

Suite 3300

Denver, CO 80202
(303) 572-6500
sebyp@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners The State North Dakota in No.
20-1780

Lindsay Sara See

Office of the West Virginia Attorney General
1900 Kanawha Blvd E, Bldg 1 Rm 26E
Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2021

lindsay.s.see@wvago.gov

Counsel for Petitioners State of West Virginia, et al.

Beth Susan Brinkmann
Covington & Burling LLP
850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4956
(202) 662-5312
bbrinkmann@cov.com

Counsel for Respondents Consolidated Edison, Inc.,
Exelon Corporation, National Grid USA, New York
Power Authority, Power Companies Climate Coalition,
and Sacramento Municipal Utility District



Sean Hoe Donahue

Donahue, Goldberg & Littleton
1008 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 277-7085
sean@donahuegoldberg.com

Counsel for Respondents Non-Governmental
Organization and Trade Association Respondents

Elbert Lin

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
951 E. Byrd Street
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
Richmond, VA 23219-4074
(804) 788-7202
elin@HuntonAK.com

Counsel for Respondents America’s Power in support

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Counsel for Respondents U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, et al.



Emily Church Schilling
Holland & Hart LLP

901 K Street NW Suite 850
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 393-6500
ecschilling@hollandhart.com

Counsel for Respondents Basin Electric Power
Cooperative

Misha Tseytlin

Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP
227 W. Monroe St.

Suite 3900

Chicago, IL 60606

(608) 999-1240
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

Counsel for Respondent National Mining Association

Barbara Dale Underwood
Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005-1400
(212) 416-8016
Barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

Counsel for Respondents State of New York, States and
Municipalities



Steven Chiajon Wu

New York Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005

(212) 416-6312

steven.wu@ag.ny.gov

Counsel for Respondents State of New York

Jay R. Carson

Counsel of Record
Robert Alt
The Buckeye Institute
88 East Broad St., Suite 1300
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 224-4422
j.carson@buckeyeinstitute.org
robert@buckeyeinstitute.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on December 20, 2021.
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Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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